ITEM NO.14
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 88665/2020,88667/2020,80427/2021,80430/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14416-14417/2021

SAJIMON S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88665/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 80430/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88667/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80427/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V. T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. P., Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 3, 6 to 8 and 10.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 5 and 9, as process could not be served upon them. As prayed, dasti, in addition is permitted.

List again on 31.03.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar