SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 88665/2020,88667/2020,80427/2021,80430/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14416-14417/2021

SAJIMON S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 88665/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 80430/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88667/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80427/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V. T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. P., Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 3, 5 to 10.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

pm