SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14416-14417/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in WA No. 1849/2018 12-03-2020 in RP No. 75/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SAJIMON S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 88665/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 80430/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 88667/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 80427/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent No.4, list after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)