BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).14416-14417/2021

SAJIMON S. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 01-08-2024

PRESENT: Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. DIPAK KUMAR JENA, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dileep Poolakkat, Adv.

Mr. Muhammed Siddick, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Niveditha R.mneon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

AWARD

- 1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
- 2. The parties to the lis have settled their disputes by a settlement arrived at before Thiruvananthapuram District Legal Service Authority, which is taken on record.
- Accordingly, the special leave petitions shall stand disposed of.

4. Court fee be refunded as	per rules.
(DIPAK KUMAR JENA)	(GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN)
J (M.M. SUNDRESH)	J (B.R.GAVAI)